

## CITY OF DAHLONEGA City Council Public Hearing Minutes

March 20, 2023, 4:00 PM

Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Vision - To be an open, honest, and responsive city, balancing preservation, and growth, and delivering quality services fairly and equitably by being good stewards of Dahlonega's resources.

## CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Taylor called the Public Hearing to order at 4:00 PM

## Public Hearing:

 Ordinance 2022-16: An ordinance to exclude off-street parking and loading requirements within the B-3 and CBD zones for restaurants, lounges, offices, and retail businesses Doug Parks, City Attorney

City Attorney Parks states that Ordinance 2022-16 repeats an existing ordinance with several modifications. These modifications will remove off-street parking for professional offices, restaurants, and retail in the B-3 district and CBD downtown.

Mr. Rob Nichols expressed the need for this ordinance change and thanked the City Council for looking into this ordinance.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Mayor Taylor adjourned the City Council Public Hearing at 4:03 P.M.